
2025 Grinnell College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-30   Conf: 9-7   Home: 5-9   Away: 4-13   Neutral: 5-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (306), Opp (277)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (2), DiCarlo (1), Dykstra (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: O'Malley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Gostyla (4), Guerra (4), Herrick (4), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (258-284),
Trani (65-71), Guerra (54-62), Herrick (49-54), Kohler (42-45), Strohm (19-23), Gostyla (18-18), Pender (8-8), Young (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 DiCarlo, Sofia .387 44-44 142 35 55 8 3 0 30 69 .486 10 5 12 0 .446 0 0 3-4 81 63 13 .917
4 Dykstra, Hannah .383 44-44 120 31 46 11 1 1 35 62 .517 26 4 28 1 .507 0 4 8-9 75 100 7 .962
8 Kohler, Lane .368 42-40 114 17 42 2 2 0 21 48 .421 17 0 11 0 .450 0 2 1-2 15 22 6 .860
13 O'Malley, Kayla .367 44-44 150 33 55 10 7 0 16 79 .527 7 4 15 0 .407 1 3 7-7 84 4 1 .989
11 Schultz, Lindsey .336 44-44 137 30 46 3 3 0 19 55 .401 10 1 21 0 .377 3 10 4-6 69 4 8 .901
10 Guerra, Leanna .264 39-38 110 21 29 9 1 0 24 40 .364 18 1 13 1 .372 0 2 0-0 70 23 7 .930
12 Bisterfeldt, Kala .264 43-42 106 20 28 3 2 0 14 35 .330 9 1 15 1 .322 2 9 1-1 87 76 11 .937
22 Pender, Elyse .257 39-37 101 9 26 1 0 0 17 27 .267 20 0 14 1 .380 0 2 0-0 177 4 4 .978
21 Herrick, Lexi .235 33-27 85 11 20 4 0 0 21 24 .282 5 2 6 1 .293 0 1 0-0 58 10 3 .958
17 Oda, Jasmine .278 7-7 18 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .278 7 0 4 0 .480 0 0 0-1 46 1 1 .979
3 Parrott, Nicolette .240 16-9 25 3 6 0 0 0 3 6 .240 3 0 11 0 .321 0 1 0-0 9 2 4 .733
20 Becker, Anne .200 5-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 0 0 0 2 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Gostyla, Asianah .143 20-20 42 4 6 0 0 0 1 6 .143 6 0 14 0 .250 0 5 0-1 16 1 2 .895
5 Strohm, Elise .000 19-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
1 Nesbeth, Bella .000 16-0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .314 44-44 1163 223 365 51 19 1 205 457 .393 139 19 167 7 .394 6 39 24-31 798 337 68 .943
Opponents .360 44-44 1177 309 424 77 25 13 257 590 .501 145 19 116 5 .433 16 32 129-142 826 358 66 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Kohler, Lane 5.18 10-9 25 20 8 0-0 0 105.1 142 107 78 62 64 22 11 3 .318 24 11 0 4 15
5 Strohm, Elise 6.22 1-4 18 2 0 0-0 0 36.0 61 44 32 28 4 8 2 3 .391 13 2 0 4 6
14 Trani, Emma 7.25 3-16 29 22 3 0-0 0 113.0 196 137 117 43 45 38 11 6 .381 14 6 0 7 11
15 Young, Ella 10.20 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 1 11.2 25 19 17 12 3 9 1 1 .417 4 0 0 1 0
Totals 6.42 14-30 80 44 11 0 1 266.0 424 307 244 145 116 77 25 13 .360 55 19 0 16 32
Opponents 4.35 30-14 84 44 13 6 2 275.1 365 223 171 139 167 51 19 1 .314 39 19 0 6 39



2025 Grinnell College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Trani, Emma 30 8 22 0 1.000 0 65 6 .915 0 0
1 Nesbeth, Bella 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Young, Ella 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 O'Malley, Kayla 89 84 4 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Oda, Jasmine 48 46 1 1 .979 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pender, Elyse 185 177 4 4 .978 6 8 0 1.000 0 0
4 Dykstra, Hannah 182 75 100 7 .962 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Herrick, Lexi 71 58 10 3 .958 0 49 5 .907 4 0
12 Bisterfeldt, Kala 174 87 76 11 .937 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Guerra, Leanna 100 70 23 7 .930 1 54 8 .871 4 0
18 DiCarlo, Sofia 157 81 63 13 .917 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Schultz, Lindsey 81 69 4 8 .901 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gostyla, Asianah 19 16 1 2 .895 1 18 0 1.000 4 0
8 Kohler, Lane 43 15 22 6 .860 0 42 3 .933 0 0
5 Strohm, Elise 7 2 4 1 .857 0 19 4 .826 0 0
3 Parrott, Nicolette 15 9 2 4 .733 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Becker, Anne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1203 798 337 68 .943 27 258 26 .908 12 0
Opponents 1250 826 358 66 .947 32 48 14 .774 6 0


